SCHEDULES

Thursday 16 May
Start Finish
11.30am 12:30pm
1:00pm 2:00pm
2:00pm 3.00pm
4:30pm 5:30pm
5:30pm 6:30pm

Friday 17 May

Start
B.00am
2:00am
10:00am
10:15am
M.15am
12.00pm
6.30pm

Saturday 18 May

Start
8.00am
8:30am
#:30am
1.00pm
5:00pm
6.30pm
8.30pm

Finish
2:00am
10:00am
10.30am
10:45am
12.00pm

6.30pm
9.30pm

Finish
12:00am
?:30am
10.00am
5:30pm
6.30pm
8.00pm
1.59pm

Activity

Quartet Reception

Quartet Chorus Rehearsal

Official Inspection

MC Briefing

Quartet Briefing and Walkthrough

Activity

STAR Chorus Rehearsal

Chorus Briefing and Walkthrough
Volunteer Usher Briefing

Mass Sing

Opening Ceremony

Quartet Competition and Awards

Chorus Rehearsals

Activity

Chorus Rehearsal

STAR Chorus Rehearsal
Volunteer Usher Briefing

Chorus Competition and Awards
Dinner

Parade of Champions

Afterglow

Location
Bar Orient
Ballroom
Ballroom

Ballreom

Ballroom

Location

Ballroom

Ballroom, Rottnest, Carnac, Abrolhos
Ballroom
Esplanade Park

Ballroom

Ballroom, Rottnest, Carnac, Abrolhos

Rotnest, Carnac

Location
Rottnest, Carnac
Ballreom

Ballroom

Ballroom, Rottnest, Carnac, Abrolhos
Atrium
Ballroom

Indian Ccean



Sunday 19 May

Start
10.00am
10:00am
1N.30am
1.00pm
1.30pm
1.30pm
2.30pm
2:30pm

Monday 20 May

Start
9:00am
9:00am
10.00am
10:00am
N.30am
MN.30am
1.30pm
1.30pm
2.30pm
2:30pm

Finish
1.30am
M:30am

12.00pm
2.00pm
2.30pm
2:30pm
3:30pm
3.30pm

Finish
10:00am
10:00am
N.00am
11:00am
12.30pm
12.30pm
2.30pm
2:30pm
3:30pm
3.30pm

Activity

Chorus & Quartet Masterclass
REF Scoresheet Debriefs
Clesing Ceremony

Directors and Judges Debriefs

Learning Choreo is Easy!

In-Tune Singing & Vocal Production
Music That Shows You Off!
Embellishments - BBS Ear Candy

Activity
One Size Does Not Fit All

Location
Ballroom

TBC

Ballroom

TBC

Rottnest, Garden
Ballroom
Rottnest, Garden

Ballroom

Location

Rottnest, Garden

The Sound Category and How to Improve Your Scores Sirius

Demystifying the Expression Category
That's Entertainment! - Open Division
Contest is Over. NOW What Do | Do?
When the Music and Visual Become One
Expressive Singing

Dancing From the Heart

How Barbershop Is 117

The Magic of Interpretation
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Rottnest, Garden
Sirius
Rottnest, Garden
Sirius
Rottnest, Garden
Sirius
Rottnest, Garden

Sirius



2024 Region 34 Competition Quartet Traffic Pattern
Arrive photo room - 10| Arrive warm-up room { Exit warm- Arrive
Contestant |[Name Meet volunteer usher Pmin utes 10 minG t:s up room backstage On Stage
MC Announcements 12.00pm
|Mic tester  |Driftwoad 11.32 11.37 11.47 11.57 12.02 12.05
1A Descant Get Enough 11.43 11.48 11.58 12.08 12.13 12.16
1 Catwalk 11.54 11.59 12.09 12.19 12.24 12.27
2 Misdirection 12.05 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.35 12.38
3 Menagerie 12.16 12.21 12.31 12.41 12.48 12.49
4 Rise 12.27 12,32 1242 12.52 12.57 1.00
5 Treble Makers 12.38 12.43 12.53 1.03 1.08 1.11
3] Magenta Skies 1249 12.54 1.04 1.14 1.19 1.22
7 Butterscotch 1.00 1.05 1.15 1.25 1.30 1.33
8 Moving Parts 1.1 1.16 1.26 1.36 1.41 1.44
Interval  1.55 - 2.25pm
MC Announcements 2.25pm
9 Shylark 1.57 202 212 2.22 2.27 2.30
10 Cool Change 2.08 213 2.23 2.33 2.38 241
11 Kephi 219 224 234 2.44 249 2.52
12 Cocktail Hour 2.30 235 2.45 2.55 3.00 3.03
13 Allegra 2.41 246 2.56 3.06 3.1 3.14
14 New Tricks 2.52 2.57 3.07 3.17 3.22 3.25
15 Pocket Dimension 3.03 3.08 3.18 3.28 3.33 3.36
16 Alouette 3.14 3.19 3.29 3.39 344 3.47
Interval 3.58-4.20
MC Announcements 4.20pm
17 Lyrebirds 3.52 3.57 4.07 417 422 425
18 Luminous 4.03 4.08 418 4.28 4.33 4 36
20 C'est La Vie 4.29 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.59 5.02
21 Belle Ringers 4.40 445 455 5.05 5.10 513
22 Tango 4.51 4 56 5.06 5.16 5.21 5.24
Contest concludes 5:35pm
MC Announcements- announce quartets to stage once scores finalised
Quartet chorus sings
Results/Award presentations




2024 Region 34 Competition Chorus Traffic Pattern

Name Arrive Esplanade |Meet volunteer usher| A€ PrIMP r00M - 1\ it Primp room | ArMive warm-up | Exitwarm- | Amive | o) o050
10 minutes room - 10 minutes | up room backstage

MC Announcements 1.CII]pm
1 Perth Harmony 12.22 12.29 12.34 12.44 12.46 12.56 1.01 1.05
2 Voices of the Vasse 12.34 12.41 12.46 12.56 12.58 1.08 1.13 1.17
3 A Cappella West 12.46 12.53 12.58 1.08 1.10 1.20 1.25 1.29
4 Adelaide Sound Cennection 12.58 1.05 1.10 1.20 1.22 1.32 1.37 1.41
5 Bathurst Panorama 1.10 117 1.22 1.32 1.34 1.44 1.49 1.53
6 Indian Blue 1.22 1.29 1.34 1.44 1.46 1.56 2.01 2.05
7 Murrumbidgee Magic 1.34 1.41 1.46 1.56 1.58 2.08 2.13 217

Interval 2.29 - 3.10pm

MC Announcements 3.10
8 Northem Beaches 232 2.39 2.44 2.54 2.56 3.06 3.11 3.15
9 Geelong Harmony 2.44 2.51 2.56 3.06 3.08 3.18 3.23 3.27
10 Brisbane City Sounds 2.56 3.03 3.08 3.18 3.20 3.30 3.35 3.39
11 Redland Rhapsody 3.08 3.15 3.20 3.30 3.32 3.42 347 3.51
12 Coastal a Cappella 3.20 3.27 332 3.42 344 3.54 3.59 4.03
13 Circular Keys 3.32 3.39 3.44 3.54 3.56 4.06 4.11 4.15

Contest concludes 4.27pm

MC Announcements - once scores finalised

YWIH Chorus and STAR chorus sing

Chorus Directors and TCs introduced to stage

Results/Award presentations




