SCHEDULES

Thursday 16 May

Start	Finish	Activity	Location
11.30am	12:30pm	Quartet Reception	Bar Orient
1:00pm	2:00pm	Quartet Chorus Rehearsal	Ballroom
2:00pm	3.00pm	Official Inspection	Ballroom
4:30pm	5:30pm	MC Briefing	Ballroom
5:30pm	6:30pm	Quartet Briefing and Walkthrough	Ballroom

Friday 17 May

Start	Finish	Activity	Location
8.00am	9:00am	STAR Chorus Rehearsal	Ballroom
9:00am	10:00am	Chorus Briefing and Walkthrough	Ballroom, Rottnest, Carnac, Abrolhos
10:00am	10.30am	Volunteer Usher Briefing	Ballroom
10:15am	10:45am	Mass Sing	Esplanade Park
11.15am	12.00pm	Opening Ceremony	Ballroom
12.00pm	6.30pm	Quartet Competition and Awards	Ballroom, Rottnest, Carnac, Abrolhos
6.30pm	9.30pm	Chorus Rehearsals	Rottnest, Carnac

Saturday 18 May

Start	Finish	Activity	Location
8.00am	12:00am	Chorus Rehearsal	Rottnest, Carnac
8:30am	9:30am	STAR Chorus Rehearsal	Ballroom
9:30am	10.00am	Volunteer Usher Briefing	Ballroom
1.00pm	5:30pm	Chorus Competition and Awards	Ballroom, Rottnest, Carnac, Abrolhos
5:00pm	6.30pm	Dinner	Atrium
6.30pm	8.00pm	Parade of Champions	Ballroom
8.30pm	11.59pm	Afterglow	Indian Ocean

Sunday 19 May

Start	Finish	Activity	Location
10.00am	11.30am	Chorus & Quartet Masterclass	Ballroom
10:00am	11:30am	REF Scoresheet Debriefs	TBC
11.30am	12.00pm	Closing Ceremony	Ballroom
1.00pm	2.00pm	Directors and Judges Debriefs	TBC
1.30pm	2.30pm	Learning Choreo is Easy!	Rottnest, Garden
1.30pm	2:30pm	In-Tune Singing & Vocal Production	Ballroom
2.30pm	3:30pm	Music That Shows You Off!	Rottnest, Garden
2:30pm	3.30pm	Embellishments - BBS Ear Candy	Ballroom

Monday 20 May

Start	Finish	Activity	Location
9:00am	10:00am	One Size Does Not Fit All	Rottnest, Garden
9:00am	10:00am	The Sound Category and How to Improve You	ır Scores Sirius
10.00am	11.00am	Demystifying the Expression Category	Rottnest, Garden
10:00am	11:00am	That's Entertainment! – Open Division	Sirius
11.30am	12.30pm	Contest is Over. NOW What Do I Do?	Rottnest, Garden
11.30am	12.30pm	When the Music and Visual Become One	Sirius
1.30pm	2.30pm	Expressive Singing	Rottnest, Garden
1.30pm	2:30pm	Dancing From the Heart	Sirius
2.30pm	3:30pm	How Barbershop Is It?	Rottnest, Garden
2:30pm	3.30pm	The Magic of Interpretation	Sirius



Contestant	Name	Meet volunteer usher	Arrive photo room - 10 minutes	Arrive photo room - 10 Arrive warm-up room - 10 minutes		Arrive backstage	On Stage			
MC Announcements										
lic tester	ester Driftwood 11.32 11.37 11.47 11.57 12.02									
1A	Descant Get Enough	11.43	11.48	11.58	12.08	12.13	12.16			
1	Catwalk	11.54	11.59	12.09	12.19	12.24	12.27			
2	Misdirection	12.05	12.10	12.20	12.30	12.35	12.38			
3	Menagerie	12.16	12.21	12.31	12.41	12.46	12.49			
4	Rise	12.27	12.32	12.42	12.52	12.57	1.00			
5	Treble Makers	12.38	12.43	12.53	1.03	1.08	1.11			
6	Magenta Skies	12.49	12.54	1.04	1.14	1.19	1.22			
7	Butterscotch	1.00	1.05	1.15	1.25	1.30	1.33			
8	Moving Parts	1.11	1.16	1.26	1.36	1.41	1.44			
		Inte	erval 1.55 - 2.25pm							
MC Announcements										
9	Skylark	1.57	2.02	2.12	2.22	2.27	2.30			
10	Cool Change	2.08	2.13	2.23	2.33	2.38	2.41			
11	Kephi	2.19	2.24	2.34	2.44	2.49	2.52			
12	Cocktail Hour	2.30	2.35	2.45	2.55	3.00	3.03			
13	Allegra	2.41	2.46	2.56	3.06	3.11	3.14			
14	New Tricks	2.52	2.57	3.07	3.17	3.22	3.25			
15	Pocket Dimension	3.03	3.08	3.18	3.28	3.33	3.36			
16	Alouette	3.14	3.19	3.29	3.39	3.44	3.47			
		Ir	nterval 3.58- 4.20							
		M	IC Announcements				4.20pm			
17	Lyrebirds	3.52	3.57	4.07	4.17	4.22	4.25			
18	Luminous	4.03	4.08	4.18	4.28	4.33	4.36			
19	3 Docs & a Diva Open Division	4.14	4.19	4.29	4.39	4.44	4.47			
20	C'est La Vie	4.29	4.34	4.44	4.54	4.59	5.02			
21	Belle Ringers	4.40	4.45	4.55	5.05	5.10	5.13			
22	Tango	4.51	4.56	5.06	5.16	5.21	5.24			
			Contest concludes 5:3	5pm						

2024 Region 34 Competition Chorus Traffic Pattern									
	Name	Arrive Esplanade	Meet volunteer usher	Arrive Primp room - 10 minutes	Depart Primp room	Arrive warm-up room - 10 minutes	Exit warm- up room	Arrive backstage	On Stage
	MC Announcements								
1	Perth Harmony	12.22	12.29	12.34	12.44	12.46	12.56	1.01	1.05
2	Voices of the Vasse	12.34	12.41	12.46	12.56	12.58	1.08	1.13	1.17
3	A Cappella West	12.46	12.53	12.58	1.08	1.10	1.20	1.25	1.29
4	Adelaide Sound Connection	12.58	1.05	1.10	1.20	1.22	1.32	1.37	1.41
5	Bathurst Panorama	1.10	1.17	1.22	1.32	1.34	1.44	1.49	1.53
6	Indian Blue	1.22	1.29	1.34	1.44	1.46	1.56	2.01	2.05
7	Murrumbidgee Magic	1.34	1.41	1.46	1.56	1.58	2.08	2.13	2.17
			Interval	2.29 - 3.10pm					
			MC Ann	ouncements					3.10
8	Northern Beaches	2.32	2.39	2.44	2.54	2.56	3.06	3.11	3.15
9	Geelong Harmony	2.44	2.51	2.56	3.06	3.08	3.18	3.23	3.27
10	Brisbane City Sounds	2.56	3.03	3.08	3.18	3.20	3.30	3.35	3.39
11	Redland Rhapsody	3.08	3.15	3.20	3.30	3.32	3.42	3.47	3.51
12	Coastal a Cappella	3.20	3.27	3.32	3.42	3.44	3.54	3.59	4.03
13	Circular Keys	3.32	3.39	3.44	3.54	3.56	4.06	4.11	4.15
	Contest concludes 4.27pm								
			MC Announcements	s - once scores finalis	sed		·		
YWIH Chorus and STAR chorus sing									
Chorus Directors and TCs introduced to stage									
Results/Award presentations									